USO0D558815S

a2y United States Design Patent o) Patent No.: US D558.815 S
Laborte

45) Date of Patent: «+~ Jan.1, 2008

(54)

(76)

(**)
(21)
(22)
(1)

(52)
(58)

(56)

COMBINED EYEWEAR AND EARPIECE
APPARATUS

Inventor:

Term:

Appl. No.: 29/213,941

Antonio 1. Laborte, P.O. Box 123,

Koloa, HI (US) 96756

14 Years

Filed: Sep. 24, 2004

LOC (8) Cl. ., 16-06
US. Cl o, D16/309
Field of Classification Search ............... D16/300,

D16/309, 326, 336, 338; D24/110.2; D29/109,

D29/110; 351/118, 119, 121

See application file for complete search history.

3,943,925
4,955,708
5,483,303
5,608,619
5,781,272
426,845
D435,058
0,176,576
6,340,227

References Cited

3/1976
¥ 9/1990
1/1996
*9/1997
7/1998
¥ 6/2000
S * 12/2000
Bl 1/2001
Bl 1/2002

LA S i

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Leight

Kahaney ........cccoeeneenin. 351/44
Hirschman

Bolle .ooiiiiiiiiinn, 351/118
Bright et al.

Green et al. ............... D16/309
Green et al. ............... D16/309
(Green et a

Solberg et al.

D456,038 S *  4/2002 Arnette .......ccovevennnnn.s D16/326
6,719,425 B2* 4/2004 Conner .........ccceevunenen.. 351/111
6,728,974 B2* 5/2004 Wadsworth .................... 2/456

2003/0070210 Al 4/2003 Wadsworth

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Ray-Ban Outsiders Deluxe Rectangle, W2986, 1999 Ray-Ban Cata-
log.*
Killer Loop, The Heist, 703 & KO 705, 1999 Killer Loop Catalog.*

* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner—Gary D. Watson
Assistant Examiner—R. L. (Ulm) Cody

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a combined eyewear and earpiece
apparatus, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front elevational view of a combined eyewear and
carpiece apparatus showing my new design;

FIG. 2 1s a rear elevational view thereof:;
FIG. 3 1s a side elevational view thereof;

FIG. 4 1s a top plan view thereof; and,

FIG. 5 1s a bottom plan view thereof.
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FIG. 3
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FIG. 5
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